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bbf2012.1501.02

Broadband Forum Liaison 
To: 3GPP SA2
Erik Guttman, erik.guttman@partner.samsung.com 

From:

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By:  Konstantin Livanos, konstantin.livanos@alcatel-lucent.com
Date: 2012/12/07
Subject:  Diameter Routing Agent (DRA) enhancements to enable same PCRF selection for BBF fixed device and 3GPP WLAN UE NSWO Gxd IP CAN sessions
During the discussion on bbf2012.1420.01 (see attachment) the potential benefits were identified of selecting the same PCRF for all IP CAN sessions for the BBF fixed device(s) and all 3GPP WLAN UE(s) performing NSWO connected to the same RG .To that effect bbf2012.1420.02 includes the following:
 Based on SP policy it may be desirable to select the same PCRF for the RG Gxd IP CAN session and the WLAN UE NSWO Gxd IP CAN session using the Access Line Identifier as the input IE to the DRA.

R-02: The IP Edge SHALL be able to send to the DRA the Access Line Identifier, in addition to the IEs in R-01.

BBF would like to request feedback on this proposed approach.
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com) 

David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Sven Ooghe, E2EA Vice-chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com)
Jaume Rius.I.Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	4th – 8th March, 2013
	San Antonio, Texas, USA

	3th – 6th June, 2013
	Asia


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

bbf2012.1420.02
